
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Prepared For: 
Bleigh Construction Company
9037 Highway 168
Palmyra, MO 63461
(573)221-2247FAX

Prepared By: 
Troy Project Office
111 Francis Drive
Troy, MO 63379

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J2P3085 FAS 
S201(26)

Bridge 
replacement

79 LINCOLN 0.1 Mile South of Route N near Winfield

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$821,331.25 $0.00 $821,331.25 38.38% December 1, 2020 December 1, 2020

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J2P3085

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   003

To Date Previous This Estimate
190816-B01

Total Earnings $315,217.74 $83,913.25 $231,304.49
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,217.74 $83,913.25
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $231,304.49

Approval Date   By User

April 17, 2020 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by foxd

April 17, 2020 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by domzar

April 21, 2020 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Totals by Job Numbers

J2P3085 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $315,217.74 $83,913.25 $231,304.49
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $315,217.74 $83,913.25 $231,304.49

*Stockpiled Materials* $151,493.94 $27,775.25 123,718.69
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: $315,217.74 $83,913.25

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $231,304.49

Contract Adjustment
No Data Available

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Data Available

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J2P3085 0010 2019901 MISC. CLEARING AND GRUBBING $4,500.00 LS 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 $4,500.00

0020 2022010 $6,800.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.25 $1,700.00

0130 6113020 $30.00 CUYD 0.00 0.00 99.00 99.00 $2,970.00

0140 6113040 $17.00 CUYD 0.00 0.00 99.00 99.00 $1,683.00

0150 6161005 $7.00 SQFT 0.00 1,058.00 0.00 1,058.00 $0.00

0160 6161008 $40.00 EA 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 $0.00

0170 6161009 $23.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

0180 6161010 $6.00 SQFT 0.00 64.00 0.00 64.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J2P3085 0190 6161030 $144.00 EA 0.00 13.00 0.00 13.00 $0.00

0200 6161098A $3,400.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

0210 6181000 $64,500.00 LS 0.00 0.25 0.25 0.50 $16,125.00

0270 6240103A $2.20 SQYD 0.00 0.00 149.00 149.00 $327.80

0280 6274000 $3,700.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 $1,850.00

0390 2061000 $31.00 CUYD 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 $3,100.00

0400 2160500 $27,900.00 LS 0.00 0.75 0.25 1.00 $6,975.00

0420 7021212 $63.00 LF 0.00 0.00 1,085.00 1,085.00 $40,579.75

0430 7027000 $110.00 EA 0.00 22.00 0.00 22.00 $0.00

0470 7056061 $325.00 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $151,493.94

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $231,304.49

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J2P3085 0001 0010 2019901 MISC. CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

0001 0020 2022010 0.00 1 LS 0.25 $6,800.00 $1,700.00

0001 0030 2031000 0.00 726 CUYD 0.00 $16.60 $0.00

0001 0040 2036000 0.00 230 CUYD 0.00 $7.20 $0.00

0001 0050 2101006A 0.00 2 100F 0.00 $850.00 $0.00

0001 0060 3040143 0.00 56.700 SQYD 0.00 $17.00 $0.00

0001 0070 3049910 MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 0.00 8 TONS 0.00 $70.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J2P3085 0001 0080 3107002 0.00 7 TONS 0.00 $75.00 $0.00

0001 0090 4010151 0.00 56.700 SQYD 0.00 $19.50 $0.00

0001 0100 4011209 0.00 40.900 TONS 0.00 $500.00 $0.00

0001 0110 4030101 0.00 79.400 TONS 0.00 $375.00 $0.00

0001 0120 4071005 0.00 118.200 GAL 0.00 $13.00 $0.00

0001 0130 6113020 0.00 868 CUYD 99.00 $30.00 $2,970.00

0001 0140 6113040 0.00 868 CUYD 99.00 $17.00 $1,683.00

0001 0150 6161005 0.00 1058 SQFT 1,058.00 $7.00 $7,406.00

0001 0160 6161008 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $40.00 $160.00

0001 0170 6161009 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $23.00 $46.00

0001 0180 6161010 0.00 64 SQFT 64.00 $6.00 $384.00

0001 0190 6161030 0.00 13 EA 13.00 $144.00 $1,872.00

0001 0200 6161098A 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00

0001 0210 6181000 0.00 1 LS 0.50 $64,500.00 $32,250.00

0001 0220 6200033 0.00 1 EA 0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00

0001 0230 6206000C 0.00 745 LF 0.00 $2.00 $0.00

0001 0240 6206001C 0.00 203 LF 0.00 $2.00 $0.00

0001 0250 6221001 0.00 456 SQYD 0.00 $10.30 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J2P3085 0001 0260 6224010 0.00 726 SQYD 0.00 $10.30 $0.00

0001 0270 6240103A 0.00 1303 SQYD 149.00 $2.20 $327.80

0001 0280 6274000 0.00 1 LS 0.50 $3,700.00 $1,850.00

0001 0290 8059901 MISC. SEEDING - COOL SEASON 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $4,300.00 $0.00

0001 0300 8061005 0.00 14 LF 0.00 $34.00 $0.00

0001 0310 8061016 0.00 5 CUYD 0.00 $53.00 $0.00

0001 0320 8061019 0.00 397 LF 0.00 $6.30 $0.00

0001 0330 8061050 0.00 483 LF 0.00 $23.00 $0.00

0001 0340 8069901 MISC. TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

0010 0350 6061060 0.00 25 LF 0.00 $46.00 $0.00

0010 0360 6061069 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $3,700.00 $0.00

0010 0370 6063014 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

0040 0380 9039902 MISC. PERMANENT SIGN RELOCATION 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $290.00 $0.00

0070 0390 2061000 0.00 100 CUYD 100.00 $31.00 $3,100.00

0070 0400 2160500 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $27,900.00 $27,900.00

0070 0410 5031011A 0.00 146 SQYD 0.00 $158.00 $0.00

0070 0420 7021212 0.00 1102 LF 1,085.00 $63.00 $68,355.00

0070 0430 7027000 0.00 22 EA 22.00 $110.00 $2,420.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount 
Paid to 
Date

J2P3085 0070 0440 7032003 0.00 76.700 CUYD 0.00 $750.00 $0.00

0070 0450 7034215 0.00 301 LF 0.00 $89.00 $0.00

0070 0460 7034226 0.00 480 SQYD 0.00 $235.00 $0.00

0070 0470 7056061 0.00 650 LF 0.00 $325.00 $0.00

0070 0480 7061060 0.00 4440 LB 0.00 $1.38 $0.00

0070 0490 7123610 0.00 20 EA 0.00 $476.00 $0.00

0070 0500 7151001 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

0070 0510 7161000 0.00 20 EA 0.00 $90.00 $0.00

0070 0520 7161002 0.00 40 EA 0.00 $105.00 $0.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.
Project Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User 
ID

Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J2P3085 0010 2019901 MISC. various 4/13/20 foxd 1.00 LS

0020 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS various 4/13/20 foxd 0.25 LS

0130 6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK 
BLANKET

73
c.y.
on
Bent
2

26 c.y. on Bent 3

4/15/20 foxd 99.00 CUYD

0140 6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 73
c.y.
on
Bent
2

26 c.y. on Bent 3

4/15/20 foxd 99.00 CUYD

0210 6181000 MOBILIZATION 4/15/20 foxd 0.25 LS

0270 6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 
GEOTEXTILE

110 s.y. on Bent 
2

39 s.y. on Bent 3

4/15/20 foxd 149.00 SQYD

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190816-B01 0003 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 17, 2020 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User 
ID

Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J2P3085 0280 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 
SURVEYING AND STAKING

All alignment 
hubs and 
centerline has 
been set along 
with extra control 
points, survey 
notes not yet 
received.

4/13/20 foxd 0.50 LS

0390 2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 50 cy for bent 1 
and 50 for bent 4

4/13/20 foxd 100.00 CUYD

0400 2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES The 2 end bents 
have been 
removed 
completing the 
process.

4/15/20 foxd 0.25 LS

0420 7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL 
PILES (12 IN)

286'-2'
on
bent
3

293'-0' on bent 2 
(2 pile need 
splice paid for 
when complete)

4/8/20 foxd 579.00 LF

259' on Bent 1, 
227'
on
Bent
4

18' for 2 splices 
(bent 2, pile 7 
and
8)


4'
on
7,


1' on 8

4/14/20 foxd 506.00 LF

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 7 of 7


